interest in VWE Group to HEH prior to completion of the Acquisition.

The following unaudited pro forma net asset statement of the Enlarged Group has been prepared

based on the audited balance sheet of the Group as at 31st December, 2007, incorporated with pro

forma adjustment based on the amounts payable by the Group had the completion of the Acquisition

taken place on 31st December, 2007. The Purchase Price is assumed to have been paid fully on 31st

December, 2007 (translated at the rate of NZ$1.00: HK$4.6205) by the Group without taking into

consideration of the effect of the completion of the Disposal.

The unaudited pro forma net asset statement is prepared to provide financial information on

the Group as if the Acquisition had been completed as at 31st December, 2007. As it is prepared for

illustrative purpose only, it may not purport to represent what the financial position of the Group

shall be on the actual completion of the Acquisition.

- 128 -

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE ACQUISITION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

   The
   Pro forma  Enlarged
HK$ Million The Group  adjustment  Group

 (Note 1)  (Notes 2(a) & (b))

Property, plant and equipment 1,121   1,121

Investment properties 160   160

Leasehold land 292   292

Interests in associates 30,389   30,389

Interests in jointly controlled entities 3,176   3,176

Interests in infrastructure project investments 377   377

Interests in securities 4,187   4,187

Derivative financial instruments 55   55

Goodwill 209   209

Deferred tax assets 5   5

Other non-current assets 19   19

Total non-current assets 39,990   39,990

Inventories 75   75

Interests in infrastructure project investments 125   125

Derivative financial instruments 428   428

Debtors and prepayments 607   607

Bank balances and deposits 8,217  (3,627 ) 4,590

Total current assets 9,452  (3,627 ) 5,825
Non-current assets held for sale –  3,955  3,955

 9,452  328  9,780

Bank and other loans 2,972   2,972

Derivative financial instruments 417   417

Creditors and accruals 1,292   1,292

Taxation 121   121

Total current liabilities 4,802   4,802
Liabilities associated with non-current assets held for sale –  328  328

 4,802  328  5,130

Bank and other loans 4,607   4,607

Derivative financial instruments 187   187

Deferred tax liabilities 373   373

Other non-current liabilities 16   16

Total non-current liabilities 5,183   5,183

Net assets 39,457   39,457

- 129 -

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE ACQUISITION

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA NET ASSET STATEMENT

1. The net asset statement of the Group are extracted from the audited consolidated balance sheet

of the Group as at 31st December, 2007 as included in the published annual report of the Group